

# CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS KEEP NRH BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION AGENDA 4301 CITY POINT DRIVE NORTH RICHLAND HILLS, TEXAS 76180 TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2019

**REGULAR MEETING: 5:45 p.m.** 

Held in the Neighborhood Services Conference Room (1st floor)

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. CITIZENS PRESENTATION

An opportunity for citizens to address the Keep NRH Beautiful Commission on matters which are not scheduled for consideration by the Commission. In order to address the Keep NRH Beautiful Commission, please complete a Public Meeting Appearance Card and present it to the recording secretary prior to the start of the Keep NRH Beautiful Commission meeting.

### C. PUBLIC COMMENTS

An opportunity for citizens to address the Keep NRH Beautiful Commission on matters which are scheduled on this agenda for consideration by the Keep NRH Beautiful Commission, but not scheduled as a public hearing. In order to address the Keep NRH Beautiful Commission during public comments, a Public Meeting Appearance Card must be completed and presented to the recording secretary prior to the start of the Keep NRH Beautiful Commission meeting.

- D. ACTION ITEMS
- D.1 Approve minutes of the August 20, 2019 Keep North Richland Hills Beautiful Commission meeting.
- D.2 Election of Vice Chair
- E. PRESENTATION/DISCUSSION ITEMS
- E.1 Discuss 2019 Trash Bash
- E.2 Discuss Hoot N Howl
- E.3 Review promotional items purchased
- E.4 Discuss future activities for Keep NRH Beautiful Commission

## F. GENERAL INFORMATION

# F.1 Dates to remember:

2019 Trash Bash – September 28, 2019

Road Runner 5K – October 5, 2019

Keep NRH Beautiful Commission meeting – October 15, 2019

2019 Fix It Blitz - October 19, 2019

Fall Community Cleanup - October 26, 2019

Hoot N Howl - October 26, 2019

# G. ADJOURNMENT

# Certification

I do hereby certify that the above notice of meeting of the Keep North Richland Hills Beautiful Commission was posted at City Hall, City of North Richland Hills, Texas in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code on Friday, September 13, 2019 by 3:00 p.m.

Assistant City Secretary	

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's office at 817-427-6060 for further information.